

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1450

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "Appeals" insert "or the Court of Special Appeals".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, after "APPEALS" insert "OR THE COURT OF SPECIAL APPEALS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 29, before the first "THE" insert "(A)"; in line 31, after "STATE." insert "(B)"; and in line 36, strike "MUST" and substitute "SHALL".

On page 3, in line 28, strike "MUST" and substitute "SHALL".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, after line 3, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the catch lines contained in this Act are not law and may not be considered to have been enacted as part of this Act.";

and in line 4, strike "3." and substitute "4.".